of Loans by Banks (Special Provisions) Act, No. 4 of 1990 
that the rights property and premises morefully described in 
the Schedule hereto be sold by Public Auction by B. M. R. 
Basnayake of No. 7/2/41, 2nd Floor, Super Market Complex, 
Borella, Colombo-08 for the recovery of a sum of Rupees 
Thirty Eight Million Two Hundred and Thirty Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Three and Cents Twenty Nine  
(Rs. 38,234,703.29) with further interest from 18.09.2025 as 
agreed on a sum of Rupees Thirty Three Million Six Hundred 
and Thirty Thousand (Rs. 33,630,000.00) being the capital 
outstanding on the Term Loan Facility as at 17.09.2025 
together with attendant cost, statutary levies, costs of 
advertising and any other charges incurred less payments (if 
any) since received. 

THE SCHEDULE

Description of the Property mortgaged :